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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise funds allocated to various States during the last two years under the Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana; and

(b) the details of allocation and utilization thereof, State-wise ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) to (b) The State-wise details of allocation and release of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) for Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana during the last two years (i.e. 2002-03 and 2003-04) is given in enclosed Statement.

Statement referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2748 due for reply on 17.12.2004.

Allocation and release of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) under PMGY for the year 2002-03 and 2003-04

       (Rs. in lakhs)

S.No     States   ACA Allocati       Release ACA AllocatioRelease

    2002-03   2003-04

1 Andhra Pradesh       15644.00       15644.00     15644.00      15644.00
2 Arunachal  Pr.        6500.00        6500.00      6500.00       6500.00
3 Assam                19000.00       19000.00     19000.00      19000.00
4 Bihar                24173.00       24173.00     24173.00      24173.00
5 Chhattisgarh          3435.00        3435.00      3435.00       3435.00
6 Goa                     72.00          72.00        72.00         36.00
7 Gujarat               7122.00        7122.00      7122.00       7122.00
8 Haryana               1834.00         917.00      1834.00       1834.00
9 Himachal Pr.          7000.00        7000.00      7000.00       7000.00
10 J&K                  18000.00       18000.00     18000.00      18000.00
11 Jharkhand             7446.00        3723.00      7446.00       7446.00
12 Karnataka             8273.00        8273.00      8273.00       8273.00
13 Kerala                7608.00        7608.00      7608.00       7608.00
14 Madhya Pradesh        8500.00        8500.00      8500.00       4250.00
15 Maharashtra          10917.00       10917.00     10917.00       5458.50
16 Manipur               4800.00        2400.00      4800.00       2400.00
17 Meghalaya             4112.00        4112.00      4112.00       4112.00
18 Mizoram               4300.00        4300.00      4300.00       4300.00
19 Nagaland              4526.00        2263.00      4526.00       4526.00
20 Orissa               10863.00        5431.50     10863.00      10863.00
21 Punjab                4442.00        4442.00      4442.00       2221.00
22 Rajasthan            10611.00       10611.00     10611.00      10611.00
23 Sikkim                3000.00        3000.00      3000.00       3000.00
24 Tamil Nadu           11547.00       11547.00     11547.00      11547.00
25 Tripura               5000.00        5000.00      5000.00       5000.00
26 Uttar Pradesh        37087.00       37087.00     37087.00      37087.00
27 Uttaranchal           7000.00        7000.00      7000.00       7000.00
28 West Bengal          18490.00       18490.00     18490.00      18490.00

 Total               271302.00      256567.50    271302.00     256936.50
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